
Keene St. (6-8,3-3 Little East) -vs- Rhode Island Col. (8-6,4-2 Little East)
01/10/26 at The Murray Center, Providence, RI

 
 

 
 
Keene St. 63

Rhode Island Col. 72

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 355
Site: The Murray Center, Providence, RI
Referees: Gavin Flanagan, Greg Cousins, David Cruz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keene St. 27 36 63
Rhode Island Col. 27 45 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Cooper,Jordan * 36 10-24 4-9 5-8 1-5 6 2 2 3 0 3 29
10 Chaikin,Leo * 30 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 1 10
54 Porter,Kareem * 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 0 0 0 4
34 Wainaina,Denis * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 2 1 2
22 Shettles,Mitch * 16 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
01 Blakey,Ryan 21 2-10 0-7 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 1 0 1 4
44 Smock,Jefferson 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
33 Johnston,Liam 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 Wright,Allyn 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
12 Medalie,Sam 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Ogutuga,Isaac 17 0-4 0-2 0-2 5-2 7 3 1 1 0 1 0
04 Williams,Joshua 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marquis,Gabe 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 6-29 9-17 18-26 44 22 13 11 2 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-12   41.67 %
Second Half 14-44   31.82 % 4-19   21.05 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 24-70   34.3 % 6-29   20.7 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chupas,Loudon * 31 6-12 2-5 5-7 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 19
21 Weeks,Tyriek * 35 5-13 2-7 4-4 5-7 12 3 2 2 1 1 16
03 Bom,Noe * 33 2-12 0-3 6-7 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 0 10
31 Mendez,Xavier * 19 3-9 0-3 4-6 4-4 8 3 2 6 0 2 10
01 Wilson,CJ * 35 1-4 0-2 5-8 1-6 7 3 2 0 0 1 7
05 Paquette,Mike 14 2-3 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
23 Prete,Kyle 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Claude,Jalen 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
32 Ibidapo,Emmanuel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 6-23 26-34 14-32 46 19 9 13 2 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63 % 1-9   11.11 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 5-14   35.71 % 16-21   76.19 %
Total 20-55   36.4 % 6-23   26.1 % 26-34   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island Col.
19:46 FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 19:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK

19:19 MISS LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHUPAS,LOUDON

FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 19:15
19:15 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
18:55 FOUL  by BOM,NOE

MISS FT by COOPER,JORDAN 18:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPER,JORDAN 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
18:35 MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:27 2-2

18:27 FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO(fastbreak) 18:27 3-2 V 1

18:06 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK

18:01 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAINAINA,DENIS 18:01
REBOUND DEF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
GOOD JUMPER by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 17:39 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by CHAIKIN,LEO --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK
REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JORDAN 17:17

17:17 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
17:17 SUB IN by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL
17:10 FOUL  by BOM,NOE
17:10 TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 16:54 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by CHAIKIN,LEO --

16:30 MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KAREEM --

16:23 FOUL  by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL
16:23 SUB OUT by BOM,NOE
16:23 SUB IN by CLAUDE,JALEN

SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 16:23
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 16:23

16:16 FOUL  by WILSON,CJ
SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH 16:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 16:16
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:40 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK

15:22 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54
SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN 14:54
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 14:54
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 14:54
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 14:54



14:49 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:03 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL
13:30 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 13:30
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 13:30
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 13:30

13:30 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
TURNOVER  by WAINAINA,DENIS 13:12

13:12 STEAL  by WILSON,CJ
13:12 TURNOVER  by CLAUDE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKEY,RYAN(in the paint) 13:01 10-9 V 1
12:35 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 12:11
12:11 SUB OUT by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL
12:11 SUB IN by BOM,NOE

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 12:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 12:11
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 12:11
SUB IN by COOPER,JORDAN 12:11
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 12:11
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 12:11

11:51 MISS 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ
11:49 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by OGUTUGA,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON

11:14 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYRIEK
STEAL  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 11:14
MISS 3PTR by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,MIKE
FOUL  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 10:47
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 10:47
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH 10:47
FOUL  by SHETTLES,MITCH 10:37

10:18 TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE
STEAL  by SHETTLES,MITCH 10:18
MISS JUMPER by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON
09:57 MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
FOUL  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 09:56

09:56 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYRIEK
09:56 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYRIEK

GOOD JUMPER by SHETTLES,MITCH(in the paint) 09:30 12-13 H 1
09:10 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH --
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,KAREEM(in the paint) 08:51 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --

08:34 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:24 16-15 V 1

08:11 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PAQUETTE,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BOM,NOE

MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 07:52



-- REBOUND DEF by CLAUDE,JALEN
07:31 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,MIKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
07:31 SUB OUT by CLAUDE,JALEN
07:31 SUB OUT by WEEKS,TYRIEK
07:31 SUB OUT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
07:31 SUB IN by WILSON,CJ
07:31 SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE
07:31 SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 07:31
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 07:31

07:31 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,MIKE
TURNOVER  by SHETTLES,MITCH 07:17

07:03 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 06:56
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KAREEM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:48

06:30 MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER

FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 06:27
06:27 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH 06:27
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 06:27
SUB IN by MEDALIE,SAM 06:27
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 06:27

06:27 MISS FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 06:12 19-19
ASSIST  by CHAIKIN,LEO --

05:54 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
STEAL  by COOPER,JORDAN 05:54

05:49 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
05:49 SUB IN by WEEKS,TYRIEK

GOOD JUMPER by MEDALIE,SAM 05:37 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by BLAKEY,RYAN --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by BOM,NOE
-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,MIKE

05:09 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
05:09 SUB IN by CHUPAS,LOUDON
04:50 MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
FOUL  by JOHNSTON,LIAM 04:47

04:47 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYRIEK
04:47 SUB OUT by BOM,NOE
04:47 SUB IN by CLAUDE,JALEN
04:47 21-21 GOOD FT by WEEKS,TYRIEK
04:37 FOUL  by PRETE,KYLE

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 04:37 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 04:37 23-21 V 2

04:20 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYRIEK

TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,SAM 04:09
04:03 MISS LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 03:53
REBOUND OFF by MEDALIE,SAM --

03:48 FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by PRETE,KYLE
03:48 SUB IN by BOM,NOE

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 03:48



SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 03:48
MISS FT by MEDALIE,SAM 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ
03:25 MISS LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by MEDALIE,SAM 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ
02:53 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK
02:30 FOUL  by WILSON,CJ

GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 02:30 24-25 H 1
SUB OUT by MEDALIE,SAM 02:30
SUB IN by MARQUIS,GABE 02:30
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 02:30 25-25
FOUL  by COOPER,JORDAN 02:05

02:05 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE
02:05 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE
01:56 FOUL  by BOM,NOE

MISS FT by MARQUIS,GABE 01:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:56 SUB OUT by BOM,NOE
01:56 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by COOPER,JORDAN 01:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 01:56
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 01:56
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 01:56
MISS FT by MARQUIS,GABE 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
01:39 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALLYN --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALLYN 01:05
REBOUND OFF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 00:47
REBOUND OFF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --

00:45 FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON
MISS FT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ
FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by WILSON,CJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 SUB OUT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
00:29 SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:29
SUB OUT by MARQUIS,GABE 00:29
SUB IN by COOPER,JORDAN 00:29
SUB IN by MEDALIE,SAM 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by WILSON,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:13 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:06 27-27

00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MEDALIE,SAM 00:02
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by CLAUDE,JALEN
00:02 SUB IN by BOM,NOE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BOM,NOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island Col.
20:00 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
20:00 SUB OUT by PRETE,KYLE
20:00 SUB IN by CHUPAS,LOUDON
20:00 SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 20:00
SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH 20:00
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 20:00

19:50 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYRIEK

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,KAREEM(in the paint) 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER

19:22 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK
-- ASSIST  by MENDEZ,XAVIER

19:10 FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON
MISS FT by COOPER,JORDAN 19:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JORDAN 19:10 28-32 H 4

18:49 MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CJ

18:44 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ
18:22 MISS LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHETTLES,MITCH --
18:11 FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK

GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 18:11 29-32 H 3
GOOD FT by PORTER,KAREEM 18:11 30-32 H 2

17:44 MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK

17:38 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYRIEK
STEAL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 17:38

17:14 FOUL  by WILSON,CJ
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,KAREEM(in the paint) 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 17:08

17:04 TURNOVER  by CHUPAS,LOUDON
STEAL  by COOPER,JORDAN 17:04
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 16:58
REBOUND OFF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 16:43 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by WAINAINA,DENIS --
SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH 16:26
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 16:26
FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 16:12

16:12 33-33 GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 16:12
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 16:12

16:12 MISS FT by WILSON,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER

16:10 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
STEAL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 16:10
TURNOVER  by BLAKEY,RYAN 16:04

15:43 MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER



15:29 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
STEAL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 15:29
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:22 35-33 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
15:20 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE
15:08 MISS 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
15:00 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON

14:41 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAINAINA,DENIS 14:41
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 14:32
REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
GOOD TIPIN by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 14:27 37-35 V 2

14:05 MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JORDAN --
MISS DUNK by WAINAINA,DENIS(in the paint) 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK
FOUL  by CHAIKIN,LEO 13:45

13:45 37-36 V 1 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
SUB OUT by CHAIKIN,LEO 13:45
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,LIAM 13:45

13:45 37-37 GOOD FT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
13:45 SUB OUT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
13:45 SUB IN by CLAUDE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by BLAKEY,RYAN(in the paint) 13:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE

12:54 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 12:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,LIAM --
TURNOVER  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 12:36

12:36 STEAL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK
12:25 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK

REBOUND DEF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:15 39-39
ASSIST  by BLAKEY,RYAN --

11:53 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE
11:31 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
11:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
11:30 SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ
11:30 SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE

SUB OUT by BLAKEY,RYAN 11:30
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 11:30
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH 11:30
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 11:30
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 11:17 41-41
ASSIST  by PORTER,KAREEM --

10:49 41-44 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PAQUETTE,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BOM,NOE

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK

FOUL  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 10:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:24

10:24 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
10:24 SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER



SUB OUT by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 10:24
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 10:24

10:24 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE
10:24 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE
10:13 FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK
10:13 SUB OUT by WEEKS,TYRIEK
10:13 SUB IN by WILSON,CJ

MISS 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH 09:50
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KAREEM --

09:49 FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 09:49
SUB IN by WAINAINA,DENIS 09:49
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 09:48

09:35 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
STEAL  by COOPER,JORDAN 09:35
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by CLAUDE,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ

09:22 MISS 3PTR by CLAUDE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN(fastbreak) 09:16 44-46 H 2

09:03 MISS LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOM,NOE

08:59 MISS LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAINAINA,DENIS --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,LIAM 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER
08:47 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRETE,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALLYN(fastbreak) 08:40 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,JORDAN --

08:20 MISS 3PTR by BOM,NOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER

FOUL  by WAINAINA,DENIS 08:16
08:16 MISS FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHETTLES,MITCH 08:16
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,LIAM 08:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 08:16
SUB IN by CHAIKIN,LEO 08:16

08:16 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:58 49-49
FOUL  by COOPER,JORDAN 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by CLAUDE,JALEN
07:34 SUB OUT by PRETE,KYLE
07:34 SUB IN by WEEKS,TYRIEK
07:34 SUB IN by CHUPAS,LOUDON
07:34 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE
07:34 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by BOM,NOE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE

06:59 49-53 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHUPAS,LOUDON

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:48
06:48 BLOCK  by WEEKS,TYRIEK

-- REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE
FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 06:42
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 06:42
SUB OUT by WAINAINA,DENIS 06:42
SUB IN by BLAKEY,RYAN 06:42
SUB IN by PORTER,KAREEM 06:42



06:42 MISS FT by BOM,NOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER

FOUL  by PORTER,KAREEM 06:41
06:40 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by PORTER,KAREEM 06:40
SUB IN by SMOCK,JEFFERSON 06:40

06:40 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by SMOCK,JEFFERSON(in the paint) 06:25 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JORDAN --

05:53 51-58 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JORDAN 05:40
05:40 STEAL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
05:35 51-60 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:34
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKEY,RYAN 05:23 53-60 H 7

05:06 MISS 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE
04:35 TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOSHUA 04:35
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALLYN 04:35
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 04:21
REBOUND OFF by SMOCK,JEFFERSON --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 04:06
REBOUND OFF by BLAKEY,RYAN --

04:01 FOUL  by BOM,NOE
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 03:57 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by SMOCK,JEFFERSON --

03:34 55-63 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON
GOOD LAYUP by SMOCK,JEFFERSON(in the paint) 03:07 57-63 H 6
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ALLYN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05

02:40 57-66 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by CHAIKIN,LEO --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAIKIN,LEO(in the paint) 02:23 59-66 H 7

02:23 FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK
SUB OUT by SMOCK,JEFFERSON 02:23
SUB IN by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 02:23
GOOD FT by CHAIKIN,LEO 02:23 60-66 H 6

01:56 MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALLYN 01:39
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JORDAN 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER
01:31 SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER
01:31 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE

FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALLYN 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE
01:29 SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALLYN 01:29
SUB IN by SHETTLES,MITCH 01:29

01:29 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ
01:29 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ

MISS 3PTR by SHETTLES,MITCH 01:24
REBOUND OFF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --



MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 01:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 00:54 63-68 H 5
ASSIST  by SHETTLES,MITCH --
FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 MISS FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
REBOUND DEF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JORDAN 00:46
REBOUND OFF by BLAKEY,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by CHAIKIN,LEO 00:32
FOUL  by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:28

00:28 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ
00:28 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,CJ

MISS 3PTR by BLAKEY,RYAN 00:23
REBOUND OFF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SHETTLES,MITCH(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON
FOUL  by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 00:12

00:12 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON
00:12 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by OGUTUGA,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by OGUTUGA,ISAAC 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER


